- Licensing Board for the City of Boston

1 City Hall Plaza, Room 809, Boston, MA 02201 Phone: 617-635-4170 Fax: 617-635-4742

Commissioners: jicensed Premise Violations Hearing List e
Nicole Murali Ferrer, Chairwoman Time: 10:00 AM
Suzanne fannelfa :
Milton Wright

Execulive Secretary:

Room: 809A
Jean M. Lorizia

P Y

i

Hearing Dafe: Tuesday, April 29, 2014 o :;.

o -3

(e =2

1) THE NEXT PLACE, LLC, DIB/A: THE GREATEST BAR, Location: 262 - 266 FRIEND ST o “g;

BOSTON, MA 02114, License#: LB-98937, Notice/Violation#: 23103 =

e
Date Notice/Violation ' A
01/22/2014  Assault and battery with a dangerous weapon, patron on employee. - b

2) THE NEXT PLACE, LLC, DIB/A: THE GREATEST BAR, Location: 2627 - 266 FRIEND ST
BOSTON, MA 02114, License#: LB-98637, Notice/Violation#: 062931

Date Notice/Violation

03/17/2014  Over serving alcohol to a patron in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 66.
3)

THE K'S, INC. , DiB/A: SISSY K'S, Location: 6 COMMERCIAL ST
BOSTON, MA 02109, License#:; LB-99368, Notice/Violation#: 23817

Date

Notice/Violation

02/08/2014  A&B, employee on patron (4 counts), in violafion of G.L. ch. 138 5. 23 & 64 and BLB Rule 1.14 (A}
4}

HOLLYWQOD SPORTS BAR AND GRILL, LLC, D/B/A: HOLLYWOOD SPORTS BAR AND GRILL, Location: 958
TREMONT ST

ROXBURY, MA 02120, Licensef: LB-99258, Notice/Violation#: 048134
Date

02r10/2014

NoticefViolation

Premise providing Bottle Service without permission from Board in violation of G.L. c. 138 5.23 & 64.

5}  UNITY SPORTS & GULTURAL CLUB, ING. , D/B/A: UNITY SPORTS, Location: 10 DUNBAR AV
DORCHESTER, MA 02124, License#: LB-9921%, Notice/Violation#: 042605

Date

Notice/Violation
0212212014

Unruly crowd, fighting among patrons, in violation of G.L. c. 138 s. 23 & 64 and BLB Rule 1.09 (A,B,C,).
6)

Pizza Pizza Pizza, Inc , D/B/A: Same Old Place, Location: 662 - 666 CENTRE 8T -
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130, License##: LB-125442, Notice/Violation#: 085525

Date NoticefViolation
02/18/2014  Keeping, exposing alcoho! for sale without a liquor license in violation of G.L. ch. 138 5. 60 & 64 .
02/168/2014

No 1.8.D. certificate posted in violation of G.L. ch. 140 s.9.




7)

SOMER SIX CORPORATION , D/B/A: PADDY O'S, Location: 33 UNION ST
BOSTON, MA 02108, License#: LB-99052, Notice/Violation#; 23859

Date Notice/Violation

03/01/2014  A&B, Employee on patron, in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 23,64 & BLB Rule 1.14 (A).

8)

SOMER S{X CORPORATION, D/B/A: PADDY O'S, Location: 33 UNION ST
BOSTON, MA 02108, License#: L B-99052, Notice/Violation#: 23863

Date Notice/Violation

03/16/2014  A&B, employee on patron in violation of G.L. ch.138 s. 23, 64 and BLB Ruie 1.14 (A).
03/16/2014  Over serving patron in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 69.

)

DON'T LOOK BACK LESSEE , DIB/A: LIBERTY HOTEL, Location: 215 CHARLES ST
BOSTON, MA 02114, License##: LB-101667, Notice/Violation#: 23860

Date Notice/Violation

03/02/2014 A8, employee on patron in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 23 & 64 and BLB Rule 1.14 (A).

10}

RICHARD M. TRAVAGLIONE , D/B/A: RICARDO'S RISTORANTE, Location: 178 NORTH ST
BOSTON, MA (2113, License#: LB-99705, Notice/Violation#: 006328

Date NoticefViolation

031072014  Keeping & Exposing distilled liquor on prermise without an all alcohol license in violation of G.L. ch. 138
5.60 & 64, ’

11)

MFT CORP. , DIB/A: MFT, Location: 25 -29 PRINCE ST
BOSTON, MA 02113, License#: LB-99362, Notice/Violationd#: 006331

Date Notice/Violation

03/10/2014  First floor fire exit bolted with outside security door bolted, basement egress blocked with table and chairs,
impeding emergency egress, in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s, 23, 64 and BLB Rute 1.06.

12}

BEDFORD DINING, INC. , DIB/A: WHITE HORSE TAVERN, Location: 116 - 120 BRIGHTON AV
ALLSTON, MA 02134, License#: 1.B-88957, Notice/Violation#: 21158

Bate Notice/Violation

03/14/2014  A&B with a dangerous weapen (glass), patron on patron in violation of GL ¢. 138 s.64.
03/14/2014  Failure to call Police in violation of G L ¢138 s, 23 & 64 and BLR Rule 1/14 (B).

13)

MASSACHUSETTS SPORTSERVICE, INC. , D/B/A: , Location: 100 LEGENDS WY
BOSTON, MA 02114, License#: LB-98375, Notice/Violation#: 006353

ate NoticefViolation

03/17/2014  Minor in possession of alcohol {beer) inside premise in viotation of G.L. ch. 138 5.34,




14)

TOM ENGLISH'S BAR, INC. , D/B/A: TOM ENGLISH'S, Location: 9574 DORCHESTER AV
DORCHESTER, MA 02125, License#: LB-99048, Notice/Violation#: 006357 '

Date Notice/Violation

03/13/2014  Sale and delivery of alcohol to minors in violation of G.L. ¢ch. 138 s. 34-34A, 64-84A.
03/19/2014  Minors in possession of alcohol inside premise in violation og G.L. ch. 138 s 34A, 34C, 64-64A.

15)

DOT TAVERN ING. , D/B/A: DOT TAVERN, Location: 840 DORCHESTER AV
DORCHESTER, MA 02125, License#: LB-99050, NoticefViolation#: 006359

Date Notice/Violation

03/19/2014  Front & rear doors locked impeding egress, 7 patrons still on premise in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 23 &64
and BLB Rule 1.06.

03/19/2014  Expired fire assembly permit in violation of G.L. ch. 138 5. 23 & 64.

16)

GM RESTAURANT ENTERPRISES, INC. , D/B/A: LA TERRAZA, Location: 19 BENNINGTON ST
EAST BOSTON, MA 02128, License#: LB-99734, Notice/Violation#: 28519

Date Notice/Violation

03/21/2014  A&B with a dangerous weapon (beer glass), patron on employee in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 64.
0312112014 Failure to call Police in viclation of G.L. ch. 138 5. 23 & 64.

17)

PAGA, INC. , DIB/A: RUMOR, Location: 1008 WARRENTON ST
BOSTON, MA 02116, License#: LB-101566, Notice/Violation#: 048631

Date MNotice/Viclation

03/21/2014  Load noise from music, emmenating outside, neighbor complaint, in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 64 and BLB
Rule 1.09 {E).

18)

F.S. POPS, LLC , D/B/A: THE KITCHEN, Location: 560 TREMONT ST
ROXBURY, MA 02118, License#: LB-89494, Notice/Violation#: 006285

_ Date Notice/Viclation

03/21/2014  Fire exit Deadbolted shut , in violation of G.1. ch. 138 s. 23 & 64 and BLB Rule 1.09 (B).

19)

MELA GROUP, INC. , DIB/A: , Location: 574 - 580 TREMONT ST
ROXBURY, MA 02118, License#: LB-99434, Notice/Violation#: 18176

Dats tNoticefViolation

03/21/2014  Blocked fire exit, with chairs& tables, in violation of G.L. ¢h. 23 & 64 and BLB Rule 1.086.

20)

569 TREMONT, INC. , D/B/A: AQUITAINE, Location: 568 TREMONT ST
ROXBURY, MA 02118, License#: LB-99423, Notice/Violation#: 006287

Date Notice/Violation

03/21/2014  Furnishing alcohol to @ minor in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s.34 and BLB Rule 1.08 (F).
03/21/2614  Minor in possession of alcohol inside premise, in violation of G.L. ch, 138 s. 34 and BLB Rule 1.08 (F).




21) SUNSET PARTNERS, INC , D/B/A: SUNSET GRILL & TAP, Location: 130 BRIGHTON AV
ALLSTON, MA 02134, Licensed#: LB-99744, Notice/Violation#: 006282

Date Notice/Violation
03/21/2014  Keeping & exposing distilted spirits with Malt, Wine & Liqueurs License in violation of G.L. ch. 138 5.23 &
64.

22) LUCKY STRIKE JILLIAN'S, L.L.C., D/BJA: JILLIAN'S BILLIARD'S CLUB, Location: 145 IPSWICH ST
BOSTON, MA 02215, License#: 1.B-98964, Notice/Violation#: 048350

Date Natice/Violation

03/21/2014  Staff allowing DJ to park blocking hydrant in front of premise, creating public safety hazard, in violation of
G.L. ch. 138 5. 23 & 64, and BLB Rule 1.08(B).

23} BKW PARTNERS, INC. , D/BfA: CONOR LARKIN'S, Location: 329 HUNTINGTON AV
BOSTON, MA 02115, License#: LB-09766, Notice/Violation#: 035250

Date Notice/Violation

03/21/2014  Overcrowding in violation of G.L. ch. 138 5.64.

THE ABOVE LISTED MATTERS FOR HEARINGS MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
EXCEPT TO THE PRINCIPALS. TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE MATTER IS STILL SCHEDULED FOR A
HEARING ON THE NOTICED DATE, PLEASE CALL 617-635-4170 THE DAY PRIOR AND INQUIRE.

IN ADDITION, PLEASE NOTE THAT THE ORDER IN WHICH THE MATTERS ARE LISTED DOES NOT
GUARANTEE IT IS THE ORDER IN WHICH THEY WIiLL BE CALLED. AS SUCH, PLEASE MAKE SURE
YOU ARRIVE AT THE NOTICED TIME OF 10:00 AM.

For The Board

' ML-M- ?fﬂ’ﬁ’/ifﬁ

Jean M. Lorizio )
Executive Secretary




